GPS Funds Subject to Reallocation

The chart below displays the amount of funds a county/municipality must request and have
approved before 12/31/2025.

According to the settlement agreement, Exhibit A, I, A. 'Any money allocated to a Political
Subdivision in a given year which is unused at the end of that year will remain available to that
Political Subdivision for three (3) additional years, after which the money shall be moved to the
Discretionary Subfund.'

Subdivision HT\rpe ﬂ!ﬂzz.ﬂllmatiurﬁ u Dislmrserm:ntsn Subject to Transfer B
Abbeville County 5174,396.27 5144,524.05 529,872.22
Allendale County 563,533.33 $34,588.00 528,945.33
Anderson City/Town $610,912.39 5178,434.66 5432,477.73
Bamberg County $140,863.51 $0.00 $140,863.51
Cherokea County 491 460.77 $471,216.00 520,244.77
Clemson City/Town $172,395.02 $0.00 $172,395.02
Darlington County $880,110.87 $644,976.90 5235,133.97
Easley City/Town 5445,917.35 50.00 $445,917.35
Forest Acres City/Town $51,845.74 S0.00 551,845.74
Fountain Inn City/Town 5102,850.16 $0.00 $102,850.16
Gaffney City/Town 5106,424.27 $0.00 $106,424.27
Greenwood County 4696,997.09 $520,693.11 $176,303.98
Greenwood City/Town 516,045.24 £5,000.00 511,045.24
Graer City/Town 5$291,031.70 50.00 5291,031.70
Hanahan City,/Town $118,675.05 $0.00 $118,675.05
Hilton Head Island  City/Town 5120,975.67 50.00 5120,975.67
James Island City/Town $24,027.31 50.00 524,027.31
lasper County $222,731.20 $172,000.00 $50,731.20
Lancaster County 5770,936.57 $187,838.00 $583,098.57
Laurens County 5707,503.08 $25,000.00 $682,903.08
Lee County 5113,305.84 525,000.00 588,309.84
Lexington County $2,336,420.13 52,331,407.69 45,012.44
Mauldin City/Town £221,414.44 $0.00 $221,414.44
mMcCormick County 466,718.31 $40,000.00 526,718.31
Moncks Cormer City/Town $102,315.50 516,667.00 585 ,648.50
Newberry county $294,466.84 $70,000.00 $224,466.84
Mewberry City/Town i 517,952.85 50.00 517,952.85
Orangeburg City/Town i 524,411.54 50.00 524,411.54
Richland County b $2,020,707.73 $721,863.00 $1,298,844.73
Simpsonville City/Town [ 5182,048.99 $0.00 5182,048.99
Spartanburg County % 53,336,078.23 £2,937,822.00 5398,256.23
Spartanburg City/Town ™ $618,981.64 5323,119.06 $295,862.58
Summerville City/Town 4 5335,564.29 5159,176.19 5176,388.10
Sumter County [ £493,558.43 £336,301.75 $157,256.68
Sumter City/Town " 5280,624.23 5163,515.00 $117,109.23
Tega Cay City,/Town [ $22,559.97 522,559.27 50.70
Union County b $338,350.00 $204,307.16 $134,042.84,

$52,121,074.49  $65,414,063.80 $7,279,507.11

7.10.2025



